

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/26/2020 2020 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID (HOTMIX)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OH 44310		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R. 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		
PAGE	1 of	1	HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																AVG.
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 215 JACKLIN DR. (FIRST 400' NORTH FROM BELLUS RD.)																			
253	60	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$192.00
254	20	Sq. Yds.	Planing & But Joints				\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.70	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.34
407	110	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.				\$3.00	\$330.00	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$2.40	\$264.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$3.40	\$374.00	\$2.86
441	61	Cu. Yds.	2" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt				\$185.00	\$11,285.00	\$165.00	\$10,065.00	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$154.00	\$9,394.00	\$180.00	\$10,980.00	\$160.00	\$9,760.00	\$161.80
617	28	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)				\$35.00	\$980.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$67.00	\$1,878.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$64.40
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,720.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1							\$26,395.00		\$24,640.00		\$23,934.00		\$25,824.00		\$26,840.00		\$27,834.00		
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 226 SKYLINE DR. (FIRST 500' NORTH FROM BELLUS RD.)																			
253	75	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$192.00
254	20	Sq. Yds.	Planing & But Joints				\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.70	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.34
407	122	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.				\$3.00	\$366.00	\$2.50	\$305.00	\$2.40	\$292.80	\$2.00	\$244.00	\$4.00	\$488.00	\$3.40	\$414.80	\$2.86
441	68	Cu. Yds.	2" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt				\$185.00	\$12,580.00	\$165.00	\$11,220.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$154.00	\$10,472.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$161.80
617	35	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)				\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$67.00	\$2,345.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$62.40
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,840.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2							\$30,971.00		\$29,125.00		\$28,092.80		\$30,795.00		\$30,603.00		\$31,444.80		
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 658 VISTA RIDGE DRIVE																			
253	20	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$192.00
254	4510	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous pavement Planing				\$1.20	\$5,412.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$1.70	\$7,687.00	\$1.75	\$7,892.50	\$2.40	\$10,824.00	\$1.97
Spec.	225	L.F.	Install Stress Absorbing Membrane "Pave- Prep"				\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$21.50	\$4,837.50	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.70
407	451	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.				\$3.00	\$1,353.00	\$2.50	\$1,127.50	\$2.40	\$1,082.40	\$2.00	\$902.00	\$4.00	\$1,804.00	\$3.40	\$1,533.40	\$2.86
441	251	Cu. Yds.	2" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt				\$180.00	\$45,180.00	\$165.00	\$41,415.00	\$150.00	\$37,650.00	\$154.00	\$38,654.00	\$170.00	\$42,670.00	\$160.00	\$40,160.00	\$159.80
623	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments				\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$610.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,710.00
Subtotal Proposal No.3							\$64,470.00		\$62,600.00		\$64,452.40		\$63,248.00		\$65,041.50		\$64,717.40		
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 679 HEARTLAND CIRCLE																			
253	20	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$190.00
254	2716	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous pavement Planing				\$1.20	\$3,259.20	\$2.00	\$5,432.00	\$1.80	\$4,888.80	\$1.70	\$4,617.20	\$2.00	\$5,432.00	\$1.55	\$4,209.80	\$1.81
407	272	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.				\$3.00	\$816.00	\$2.50	\$680.00	\$2.40	\$652.80	\$2.00	\$544.00	\$4.00	\$1,088.00	\$3.40	\$924.80	\$2.86
441	151	Cu. Yds.	2" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt				\$180.00	\$27,180.00	\$165.00	\$24,915.00	\$160.00	\$24,160.00	\$154.00	\$23,254.00	\$174.00	\$26,274.00	\$175.00	\$26,425.00	\$165.60
623	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments				\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$820.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,970.00
Subtotal Proposal No.4							\$38,155.20		\$37,227.00		\$37,401.60		\$37,565.20		\$40,194.00		\$38,159.80		
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 671 MEADOWCREST CIRCLE																			
253	20	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$190.00
254	1398	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous pavement Planing				\$1.20	\$1,675.20	\$2.00	\$2,792.00	\$1.80	\$2,512.80	\$1.70	\$2,373.20	\$2.00	\$2,792.00	\$1.55	\$2,158.00	\$1.81
407	140	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.				\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$2.40	\$336.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$3.40	\$476.00	\$2.86
441	78	Cu. Yds.	2" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt				\$180.00	\$14,040.00	\$165.00	\$12,870.00	\$160.00	\$12,480.00	\$154.00	\$12,012.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00	\$165.80
623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments				\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$820.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,470.00
Subtotal Proposal No.5							\$22,335.20		\$21,462.00		\$22,178.80		\$21,415.20		\$22,802.00		\$23,105.80		
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – WAKEFIELD RUN ACCESS DRIVE																			
253	20	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$190.00
254	100	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous pavement Planing				\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.14
407	74	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.				\$3.00	\$222.00	\$2.50	\$185.00	\$2.40	\$177.60	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$3.40	\$251.80	\$2.86
441	41	Cu. Yds.	2" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt				\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$165.00	\$6,765.00	\$160.00	\$6,560.00	\$154.00	\$6,314.00	\$195.00	\$7,995.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$169.80
617	47	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)				\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$67.00	\$3,149.00	\$42.00	\$1,974.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$49.80
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.00
Subtotal Proposal No.6							\$16,247.00		\$15,440.00		\$13,847.60		\$15,281.00		\$17,465.00		\$23,905.60		
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-3							\$121,836.00		\$116,365.00		\$116,479.20		\$119,867.00		\$122,484.50		\$123,995.20		
Grand Total ALTERNATE A							\$38,155.20		\$37,227.00		\$37,401.60		\$37,565.20		\$40,194.00		\$38,159.80		
Grand Total ALTERNATE B							\$22,335.20		\$21,462.00		\$22,178.80		\$22,802.00		\$23,105.80		\$23,105.80		
Grand Total ALTERNATE C							\$16,247.00		\$15,440.00		\$13,847.60		\$15,281.00		\$17,465.00		\$23,905.60		